
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

 
STANDING COMMITTEE ON LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES 

 
January 2009 

 
 
Alexandria 
 

1. Robert M. Marino; term expires  12/31/09; rmmarino@rpb-law.com 
2. Larry Rifken; term expires 12/31/10; lrifken@mcguirewoods.com 

 
 
Norfolk-Newport News 
 

1. Pete Zemanian; term expires 12/31/09; pete@zemanianlaw.com 
2. Dana Power; term expires 12/31/10; dpower@glasserlaw.com 
3. Debera Conlon, term expires 12/31/10, Debera.f.conlon@us.doj.gov (U.S. Trustee Representative) 

 
 
Richmond 
 

1. Michael D. Mueller; term expires 12/31/09; mmueller@cblaw.com 
2. Carl M. Bates, term expires 12/31/09 (Standing Trustee Representative); cmbates@richchap13.com 
3. Suzanne Wade; term expires 12/31/10; sewade@bolemanlaw.com 
 

 
Court Staff to the LBR Standing Committee 
 

1. Chuck Miller, Division Manager – Alexandria; chuck_miller@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
2. Steve Kopacki, Division Manager – Norfolk-Newport News; stephan_kopacki@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
3. Delores Jones, Acting Division Manager – Richmond; delores_jones@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
4. Bill Redden, Clerk – Richmond; william_redden@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
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